
Nº DNI
FECHA 
INGRESO

NIVEL AREA CARGO APELLIDOS Y NOMBRES
 INGRESO 

BRUTO 
AGUINALDO

001 25614282 26476 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOARDILES CARDENAS LUIS FLAVIO 1283.87 1283.87
002 25609017 26476 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOARREDONDO DE CARRION ANGELICA NERY 1259.35 1259.35
003 25466593 30047 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOBAJONERO VDA DE CAYCHO FELICITA 2027.96 2027.96
004 25605229 22313 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNOBAZALAR MANDAMIENTO MARIANO RUBEN 3019.63 3019.63
005 07665961 26138 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOBECERRA PAREDES VIOLETA 1577.68 1577.68
006 08018798 27479 SPB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOBERROCAL SOTO CARMEN CLOTILDE 2350.9 2350.9
007 25597215 21398 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOCABALLERO VILLANUEVA DOLORES 2027.96 2027.96
008 25612855 21664 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOCHAVARRIA LUQUE SIXTO ALFREDO 1120.8 1120.8
009 25541130 35825 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNOCHUNGA DE GARCIA GENARA 1633.22 1633.22
010 25735733 24142 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOCOBEÑA VARGAS TEODORO MAXIMILIANO 2468.7 2468.7
011 25622193 22647 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNOCORDOVA CORILLA JOSE 1947.25 1947.25
012 25606378 25730 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNOCORNEJO VDA DE GAYOSO SOFIA NERI 2468.7 2468.7
013 25602912 21550 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOCORTEZ OLIVA JULIO HECTOR 1952.45 1952.45
014 25613093 19820 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNOCORTEZ RAMIREZ VICTOR SEGUNDO 2468.7 2468.7
015 25629710 36671 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOCRESCIMBENI DE MONTERO CARMEN ROSA 2027.96 2027.96
016 25786130 21551 STD ORGANO DE GOBIERNODIAZ POLO TEODORO 478.09 478.09
017 09013434 30834 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNODIESTRA JARA OSWALDO 2887.5 2887.5
018 10430537 33297 SAD ORGANO DE GOBIERNODOUMENZ TORRES ARMELIA ENRIQUETA 1631.81 1631.81
019 06073798 26433 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOENGEL ANAYA ALICIA 1593.18 1593.18
020 25620431 25020 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOFERNANDEZ ROQUE VICTOR C 1763.01 1763.01
021 25598760 37051 STA ORGANO DE GOBIERNOFUENTES VDA DE PAYHUANCA ANGELICA CONSUELO 1895.23 1895.23
022 06022641 20913 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOGOMEZ MARTINEZ LUCRECIA VICTORIA 1633.2 1633.2
023 25664923 19159 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOGONZALES VALLE DORA ANTONIA 1633.2 1633.2
024 25654786 27371 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOGUERRERO GONZALES SARA ANDREA 171.43 300
025 25626664 21219 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNOGUZMAN REY ERNESTO ERASMO 2403.05 2403.05
026 25598668 19122 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOHINOJOSA DE CUADROS YOLANDA IRENE 1637.51 1637.51
027 25617278 19741 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOHUANCA QUISPE DEMETRIO 1952.2 1952.2
028 07947847 18597 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNOITURRATE BONFIGLIO DE RAVINA ROSA CONSUELO 2468.7 2468.7
029 25736099 24483 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOLINAREZ ZEGARRA TEODORO SALVADOR 1763.45 1763.45
030 25774956 26038 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOLOPEZ DE AVALOS ANA MARIA 1897.1 1897.1
031 25604447 20041 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOLUQUE VILLASANTE GILBERTO 1952.58 1952.58
032 25524389 21398 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOMACAVILCA DE CARMONA ANA 1038.98 1038.98
033 25610862 37133 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNOMANRIQUE VDA DE ARCE LUISA IDELGARDA 2799.26 2799.26
034 25590996 19917 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOMARES DONGO DOMINGO FELIPE FERNANDO 2468.7 2468.7
035 25622507 24110 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOMARIÑOS IBAÑEZ ERNESTO AQUILES 1951.83 1951.83
036 06068571 15828 STA ORGANO DE GOBIERNOMEJIA CORNEJO CARLOS AUGUSTO 2027.96 2027.96
037 25601302 23780 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOMIÑAN TORBALAY LUIS 2427.51 2427.51
038 25415141 23780 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOMOLINA DE FALCON JULIA PRIMITIVA 1537.58 1537.58
039 25605733 24850 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOORTIZ JIMENEZ ALEJANDRO 1717.21 1717.21
040 25735151 24821 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOPACHECO SALAS ERNESTO 2300.28 2300.28
041 25622015 35306 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNOPALOMINO DE IZAGUIRRE CELESTINA 1945.63 1945.63
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042 25623970 18538 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOPALOMINO FORTES BERTHA CRISTINA 2027.96 2027.96
043 25653694 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOPEREZ DE DEL VALLE LILA ESPERANZA 922.87 922.87
044 25727794 25934 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNOQUINTOS VDA. DE FIERRO-MEDINA ANA BERTHA 822.67 822.67
045 06493805 21413 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOREMICIO HUARCAYA ARTURO 1188.25 1188.25
046 25605999 36635 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOSALAZAR DE SANCHEZ MACARIA 1728.54 1728.54
047 25618540 20821 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOSALDARRIAGA DE CRESCIMBENI GLORIA AVELINA 1233.22 1233.22
048 25596128 21266 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNOSANTILLANA DE FLORES MIRIAM FELICITA 960.16 960.16
049 25613092 19146 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOSERNA DE CORTEZ JUANA ELDA 1637.49 1637.49
050 06389240 25294 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOSERRANO MARTINEZ DORA ALEJANDRINA 2019.08 2019.08
051 25608028 19364 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOSUAREZ DANIEL MANUEL RAUL 2468.7 2468.7
052 25673992 17777 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNOTAPIA DE RAMOS VIOLETA LIDA 3412.79 3412.79
053 25819215 22508 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNOTOMAILLA ESCUDERO AUGUSTO BENEDICTO 1911.41 1911.41
054 25600544 18172 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOTORRES ROMANI LIVIA 2027.96 2027.96
055 25600544 18172 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOTORRES VDA DE GARCIA LIVIA 1920 1920
056 25442328 31199 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOTRELLES CIURLIZZA SARA ROSA 1707.54 1707.54
057 25680908 20561 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNOURTEAGA DE TEJADA MARIA CLEMENCIA 1945.2 1945.2
058 25591390 25416 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOVILLALVA FUENTES MARIA ELENA 1549.29 1549.29
059 25615065 20750 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOVIZCARRA CASTILLO CRISTINA 1612.09 1612.09
060 25624537 20427 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOZEGARRA DE CALDERON ADA MARIA 1532.63 1532.63
061 25829396 25020 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNOZULEN AVELLANEDA MAX OSCAR SALVINO 2500 2500

112,739.16            112,867.73               



Nº DNI
FECHA 
INGRESO

NIVEL AREA CARGO APELLIDOS Y NOMBRES
 INGRESO 

BRUTO 
001 25614282 26/06/1972 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II ARDILES CARDENAS LUIS FLAVIO 1,283.87                
002 25609017 26/06/1972 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO 0 ARREDONDO DE CARRION ANGELICA NERY 1,259.35                
003 25466593 06/04/1982 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO 0 BAJONERO VDA DE CAYCHO FELICITA 2,027.96                
004 25605229 01/02/1961 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR BAZALAR MANDAMIENTO MARIANO RUBEN 3,019.63                
005 07665961 24/07/1971 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II BECERRA PAREDES VIOLETA 1,577.68                
006 08018798 26/03/1975 SPB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO ESP.ADM II BERROCAL SOTO CARMEN CLOTILDE 2,350.90                
007 25597215 01/08/1958 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE CABALLERO VILLANUEVA DOLORES 2,027.96                
008 25612855 24/04/1959 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II CHAVARRIA LUQUE SIXTO ALFREDO 1,120.80                
009 25541130 30/01/1998 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. CHUNGA DE GARCIA GENARA 1,633.22                
010 25735733 04/02/1966 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE COBEÑA VARGAS TEODORO MAXIMILIANO 2,468.70                
011 25622193 01/01/1962 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. CORDOVA CORILLA JOSE 1,947.25                
012 25606378 11/06/1970 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR CORNEJO VDA DE GAYOSO SOFIA NERI 2,468.70                
013 25602912 31/12/1958 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II CORTEZ OLIVA JULIO HECTOR 1,952.45                
014 25613093 06/04/1954 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR CORTEZ RAMIREZ VICTOR SEGUNDO 2,468.70                
015 25629710 25/05/2000 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE CRESCIMBENI DE MONTERO CARMEN ROSA 2,027.96                
016 25786130 01/01/1959 STD ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II DIAZ POLO TEODORO 478.09                   
017 09013434 01/06/1984 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR DIESTRA JARA OSWALDO 2,887.50                
018 10430537 28/02/1991 SAD ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II DOUMENZ TORRES ARMELIA ENRIQUETA 1,631.81                
019 06073798 14/05/1972 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II ENGEL ANAYA ALICIA 1,593.18                
020 25620431 01/07/1968 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II FERNANDEZ ROQUE VICTOR C 1,763.01                
021 25598760 09/06/2001 STA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II FUENTES VDA DE PAYHUANCA ANGELICA CONSUELO 1,895.23                
022 06022641 03/04/1957 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II GOMEZ MARTINEZ LUCRECIA VICTORIA 1,633.20                
023 25664923 14/06/1952 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II GONZALES VALLE DORA ANTONIA 1,633.20                
024 25654786 08/12/1974 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II GUERRERO GONZALES SARA ANDREA 171.43                   
025 25626664 03/02/1958 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO SECRETARIO GENERALGUZMAN REY ERNESTO ERASMO 2,403.05                
026 25598668 08/05/1952 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II HINOJOSA DE CUADROS YOLANDA IRENE 1,637.51                
027 25617278 17/01/1954 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II HUANCA QUISPE DEMETRIO 1,952.20                
028 07947847 30/11/1950 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR ITURRATE BONFIGLIO DE RAVINA ROSA CONSUELO 2,468.70                
029 25736099 11/01/1967 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II LINAREZ ZEGARRA TEODORO SALVADOR 1,763.45                
030 25774956 15/04/1971 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II LOPEZ DE AVALOS ANA MARIA 1,897.10                
031 25604447 13/11/1954 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.III LUQUE VILLASANTE GILBERTO 1,952.58                
032 25524389 01/08/1958 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE MACAVILCA DE CARMONA ANA 1,038.98                
033 25610862 30/08/2001 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II MANRIQUE VDA DE ARCE LUISA IDELGARDA 2,799.26                
034 25590996 12/07/1954 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE MARES DONGO DOMINGO FELIPE FERNANDO 2,468.70                
035 25622507 03/01/1966 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II MARIÑOS IBAÑEZ ERNESTO AQUILES 1,951.83                
036 06068571 02/05/1943 STA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE MEJIA CORNEJO CARLOS AUGUSTO 2,027.96                
037 25601302 07/02/1965 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE MIÑAN TORBALAY LUIS 2,427.51                
038 25415141 07/02/1965 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE MOLINA DE FALCON JULIA PRIMITIVA 1,537.58                
039 25605733 13/01/1968 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. ORTIZ JIMENEZ ALEJANDRO 1,717.21                
040 25735151 15/12/1967 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE PACHECO SALAS ERNESTO 2,300.28                
041 25622015 29/08/1996 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. PALOMINO DE IZAGUIRRE CELESTINA 1,945.63                
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042 25623970 02/10/1950 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE PALOMINO FORTES BERTHA CRISTINA 2,027.96                
043 25653694 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE PEREZ DE DEL VALLE LILA ESPERANZA 922.87                   
044 25727794 01/01/1971 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. QUINTOS VDA. DE FIERRO-MEDINA ANA BERTHA 822.67                   
045 06493805 16/08/1958STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II REMICIO HUARCAYA ARTURO 1,188.25                
046 25605999 19/04/2000 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. SALAZAR DE SANCHEZ MACARIA 1,728.54                
047 25618540 01/01/1957 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II SALDARRIAGA DE CRESCIMBENI GLORIA AVELINA 1,233.22                
048 25596128 22/03/1958 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. SANTILLANA DE FLORES MIRIAM FELICITA 960.16                   
049 25613092 01/06/1952 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II SERNA DE CORTEZ JUANA ELDA 1,637.49                
050 06389240 01/04/1969 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE SERRANO MARTINEZ DORA ALEJANDRINA 2,019.08                
051 25608028 05/01/1953 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE SUAREZ DANIEL MANUEL RAUL 2,468.70                
052 25673992 01/09/1948 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR TAPIA DE RAMOS VIOLETA LIDA 3,412.79                
053 25819215 15/08/1961 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.A TOMAILLA ESCUDERO AUGUSTO BENEDICTO 1,911.41                
054 25600544 01/10/1949 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE TORRES ROMANI LIVIA 2,027.96                
055 25600544 01/10/1949 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE TORRES VDA DE GARCIA LIVIA 1,920.00                
056 25442328 01/06/1985 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II TRELLES CIURLIZZA SARA ROSA 1,707.54                
057 25680908 16/04/1956 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE URTEAGA DE TEJADA MARIA CLEMENCIA 1,945.20                
058 25591390 01/08/1969 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II VILLALVA FUENTES MARIA ELENA 1,549.29                
059 25615065 22/10/1956 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II VIZCARRA CASTILLO CRISTINA 1,612.09                
060 25624537 04/12/1955 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II ZEGARRA DE CALDERON ADA MARIA 1,532.63                
061 25829396 01/07/1968 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE ZULEN AVELLANEDA MAX OSCAR SALVINO 2,500.00                

112,739.16            
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001 25614282 26/06/1972 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II ARDILES CARDENAS LUIS FLAVIO 1,283.87                 
002 25609017 26/06/1972 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO 0 ARREDONDO DE CARRION ANGELICA NERY 1,299.35                 
003 25466593 06/04/1982 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO 0 BAJONERO VDA DE CAYCHO FELICITA 2,067.96                 
004 25605229 01/02/1961 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR BAZALAR MANDAMIENTO MARIANO RUBEN 3,059.63                 
005 07665961 24/07/1971 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II BECERRA PAREDES VIOLETA 1,617.68                 
006 08018798 26/03/1975 SPB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO ESP.ADM II BERROCAL SOTO CARMEN CLOTILDE 2,390.90                 
007 25597215 01/08/1958 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE CABALLERO VILLANUEVA DOLORES 2,067.96                 
008 25612855 24/04/1959 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II CHAVARRIA LUQUE SIXTO ALFREDO 1,160.80                 
009 25541130 30/01/1998 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. CHUNGA DE GARCIA GENARA 1,673.22                 
010 25735733 04/02/1966 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE COBEÑA VARGAS TEODORO MAXIMILIANO 2,508.70                 
011 25622193 01/01/1962 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. CORDOVA CORILLA JOSE 1,987.25                 
012 25606378 11/06/1970 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR CORNEJO VDA DE GAYOSO SOFIA NERI 2,508.70                 
013 25602912 31/12/1958 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II CORTEZ OLIVA JULIO HECTOR 1,992.45                 
014 25613093 06/04/1954 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR CORTEZ RAMIREZ VICTOR SEGUNDO 2,508.70                 
015 25629710 25/05/2000 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE CRESCIMBENI DE MONTERO CARMEN ROSA 2,067.96                 
016 25786130 01/01/1959 STD ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II DIAZ POLO TEODORO 518.09                    
017 09013434 01/06/1984 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR DIESTRA JARA OSWALDO 2,887.50                 
018 10430537 28/02/1991 SAD ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II DOUMENZ TORRES ARMELIA ENRIQUETA 1,671.81                 
019 06073798 14/05/1972 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II ENGEL ANAYA ALICIA 1,633.18                 
020 25620431 01/07/1968 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II FERNANDEZ ROQUE VICTOR C 1,803.01                 
021 25598760 09/06/2001 STA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II FUENTES VDA DE PAYHUANCA ANGELICA CONSUELO 1,935.23                 
022 06022641 03/04/1957 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II GOMEZ MARTINEZ LUCRECIA VICTORIA 1,673.20                 
023 25664923 14/06/1952 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II GONZALES VALLE DORA ANTONIA 1,673.20                 
024 25654786 08/12/1974 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II GUERRERO GONZALES SARA ANDREA 171.43                    
025 25626664 03/02/1958 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO SECRETARIO GENERALGUZMAN REY ERNESTO ERASMO 2,443.05                 
026 25598668 08/05/1952 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II HINOJOSA DE CUADROS YOLANDA IRENE 1,677.51                 
027 25617278 17/01/1954 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II HUANCA QUISPE DEMETRIO 1,992.20                 
028 07947847 30/11/1950 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR ITURRATE BONFIGLIO DE RAVINA ROSA CONSUELO 2,508.70                 
029 25736099 11/01/1967 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II LINAREZ ZEGARRA TEODORO SALVADOR 1,803.45                 
030 25774956 15/04/1971 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II LOPEZ DE AVALOS ANA MARIA 1,897.10                 
031 25604447 13/11/1954 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.III LUQUE VILLASANTE GILBERTO 1,992.58                 
032 25524389 01/08/1958 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE MACAVILCA DE CARMONA ANA 1,078.98                 
033 25610862 30/08/2001 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II MANRIQUE VDA DE ARCE LUISA IDELGARDA 2,839.26                 
034 25590996 12/07/1954 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE MARES DONGO DOMINGO FELIPE FERNANDO 2,508.70                 
035 25622507 03/01/1966 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II MARIÑOS IBAÑEZ ERNESTO AQUILES 1,991.83                 
036 06068571 02/05/1943 STA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE MEJIA CORNEJO CARLOS AUGUSTO 2,067.96                 
037 25601302 07/02/1965 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE MIÑAN TORBALAY LUIS 2,467.51                 
038 25415141 07/02/1965 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE MOLINA DE FALCON JULIA PRIMITIVA 1,577.58                 
039 25605733 13/01/1968 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. ORTIZ JIMENEZ ALEJANDRO 1,757.21                 
040 25735151 15/12/1967 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE PACHECO SALAS ERNESTO 2,300.28                 
041 25622015 29/08/1996 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. PALOMINO DE IZAGUIRRE CELESTINA 1,985.63                 

PERSONAL  PENSIONISTAS 
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042 25623970 02/10/1950 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE PALOMINO FORTES BERTHA CRISTINA 2,067.96                 
043 25653694 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE PEREZ DE DEL VALLE LILA ESPERANZA 962.87                    
044 25727794 01/01/1971 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. QUINTOS VDA. DE FIERRO-MEDINA ANA BERTHA 822.67                    
045 06493805 16/08/1958STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II REMICIO HUARCAYA ARTURO 1,228.25                 
046 25605999 19/04/2000 SAB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. SALAZAR DE SANCHEZ MACARIA 1,768.54                 
047 25618540 01/01/1957 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II SALDARRIAGA DE CRESCIMBENI GLORIA AVELINA 1,273.22                 
048 25596128 22/03/1958 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.OF. SANTILLANA DE FLORES MIRIAM FELICITA 960.16                    
049 25613092 01/06/1952 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II SERNA DE CORTEZ JUANA ELDA 1,677.49                 
050 06389240 01/04/1969 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE SERRANO MARTINEZ DORA ALEJANDRINA 2,059.08                 
051 25608028 05/01/1953 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE SUAREZ DANIEL MANUEL RAUL 2,508.70                 
052 25673992 01/09/1948 F-1 ORGANO DE GOBIERNO DIRECTOR TAPIA DE RAMOS VIOLETA LIDA 3,452.79                 
053 25819215 15/08/1961 SAA ORGANO DE GOBIERNO AUXLIAR.A TOMAILLA ESCUDERO AUGUSTO BENEDICTO 1,951.41                 
054 25600544 01/10/1949 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE TORRES ROMANI LIVIA 2,067.96                 
055 25600544 01/10/1949 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE TORRES VDA DE GARCIA LIVIA 1,920.00                 
056 25442328 01/06/1985 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II TRELLES CIURLIZZA SARA ROSA 1,707.54                 
057 25680908 16/04/1956 STC ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE URTEAGA DE TEJADA MARIA CLEMENCIA 1,985.20                 
058 25591390 01/08/1969 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II VILLALVA FUENTES MARIA ELENA 1,549.29                 
059 25615065 22/10/1956 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II VIZCARRA CASTILLO CRISTINA 1,652.09                 
060 25624537 04/12/1955 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO TEC.ADM.II ZEGARRA DE CALDERON ADA MARIA 1,572.63                 
061 25829396 01/07/1968 STB ORGANO DE GOBIERNO JEFE ZULEN AVELLANEDA MAX OSCAR SALVINO 2,540.00                 

114,779.16             


